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Charter President President-Elect Immediate Past President VP Comm/Councils VP Legislative Action VP Membership Delegate Treasurer Other Secretary Equity Rep

Region
Board

Sandra Rodriguez
sandra.rodriguez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

Carlos Cerna
ccerna@vvuhsd.org

Dr. Cindie Medeiros
dr.apple.cm@gmail.com

Ryan Rubio
ryan.rubio@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

Dana Carter
dana.carter.acsa@gmail.com

Dr. Terry Walker
terry_walker@upland.k12.ca.us

Ted Alejandre
ted_alejandre@sbcss.k12.ca.us

(State Board Director)

Jennette Harper
jennetteharper53@gmail.com

Bill Olinger (Consultant)
bolinger1@roadrunner.com
Michelle Wavering (at large)

michelle_wavering@upland.k12.ca.us
Mary Kay DeCrescenzo (ambassador)

mkdecr827@verizon.net
Dr. Shannon Miller (at large)

shannon.miller@fusd.net
Dr. Ron Williams (State VP)

rwilliams@vvuhsd.org
Marina Jimenez (media)
mjrini367@gmail.com

Jennette Harper
jennetteharper53@gmail.com

Charles A. Brown, Jr.
charles.brown@sbcusd.com

CHAMP Yvette Farley
yvette_farley@chino.k12.ca.us

Tom Mackessy
tom_mackessy@chino.k12.ca.us

Tracy Freed
(relocated) n/a Tom Rummell

tom_rummell@chino.k12.ca.us
Renae Ramsey

renae_ramsey@chino.k12.ca.us
 

Beverly Beemer
beverly_beemer@chino.k12.ca.us

Ryan Candelaria
ryan_candelaria@chino.k12.ca.us

Heather Post
heather_post@chino.k12.ca.us

RAPA Denise Fee
denise_fee@redlands.k12.ca.us

Patricia Buchmiller
patricia_buchmiller@redlands.k12.c

a.us

 Jennifer Hosch
jennifer_hosch@redlands.k12.ca.us

n/a Jim Canales
jim_canales@redlands.k12.ca.us

Heidi Mackamul
heidi_mackamul@redlands.k12.ca.us

Linda Dougall-Soto
linda_dougall-soto@redlands.k12.ca.us

Heidi Mackamul
heidi_mackamul@redlands.k12.ca.us

Heidi Mackamul
heidi_mackamul@redlands.k12.ca.us

REM Mary Kay DeCrescenzo
mkdecr827@gmail.com 

VACANT Lonnie Keeter  
lonnie.keeter@gmail.com

n/a Sherman Garnett
sgarnett@acsa.org

Barbara Kimball
bkimball@aol.com

Jim Marinis
jmarinis12@gmail.com

and 
Ofelia Lariviere

lariviereoc@aol.com

Christine Wallace 
awallace77@verizon.net

(From R-XIX but serves both R-12 and 
R-XIX REM boards)

VP Programs: Nancy Cliath
nancy.cliath@usa.net

Ex-Officio: Karen Harshman
drharshman@sbcglobal.net
Lead Ambassador: Mary Kay 

DeCrescenzo
mkdecr827@gmail.com

Dan Cooper
coopdf@verizon.net

Nancy Rodenbuecher-Daniel
nmrdani08@yahoo.com

RSMA Ramona Rodriguez
rrodrigu3@rialto.k12.ca.us

Andres Luna
aluna@rialto.k12.ca.us

Connie Richardson
crichard3@rialto.k12.ca.us

n/a Angela Brantley
abrantle@rialto.k12.ca.us

Johanna Cuellar
jcuellar@rialto.k12.ca.us

Michelle Buckley
mbuckley@rialto.k12.ca.us

Robin McMillon
rmcmillo@rialto.k12.ca.us

Tina Lingenfelter
tlingenf@rialto.k12.ca.us

SAC
Lazaro Serna

lazserna@roadrunner.com
LaShon Tilmon

mslexuslpt@yahoo.com
Delores Curry

klassydac@gmail.com
n/a Sherril D'Espyne

sherril.Despyne@sbcss.net
Mark Dundon

003603144@coyote.csusb.edu

LaShon Tilmon
mslexuslpt@yahoo.com

Laresha Richardson
laresha2000@yahoo.com

MDMA Dr. Benisha Carr
bcarr@vvuhsd.org

Carla Hamilton_Yates
cyates75@gmail.com

Carlos Cerna
ccerna@vvuhsd.org

n/a Dr. Kimberly MacKinney
kmackinney@orogrande.org

Dr. Ronnie D. Henderson
ronnieh@excelsior.com

Dr. Derek King
derekk@excelsior.com

Shawn Bell
shawn_bell@orogrande.org

Francesca Copeland
fcopeland@vvuhsd.org

CALA Rick Wiersma
rick.wiersma@cjuhsd.net

Dr. Philip Schuler
Philip.Schuler@cjuhsd.net Jeff Ellingsen (ret.)

jeffellingsen75@gmail.com 
n/a Christina Martinez

christina.martinez@cjuhsd.net
Elizabeth Magallanes

elizabeth.magallanes@cjuhsd.net
Joey Collisson

joey_collisson@cjuhsd.net
Joni Siegel

joni.siegel@cjuhsd.net
Brian Jeffrey

Brian.Jeffrey@cjuhsd.net

FMA Jennifer Howell
HoweJK@fusd.net

Caroline Labonte
caroline.labonte@fusd.net

Shannon Miller
shannon.miller@fusd.net

n/a Gorge Santiago
gorge.santiago@fusd.net

Ayesha Brooks
brooaa@fusd.net

Eddie Ponce
edwardp@fusd.net

Michael Garcia
michael.garcia@fusd.net

Kim Hall
kim.hall@fusd.net

AWESA Alana Hughes-Hunter (OMSD)
alana.hughes-hunter@omsd.net

Dr. Terry Walker
terry_walker@upland.k12.ca.us

Kristie Bennett (OMSD)
kristie.bennett@omsd.net 

n/a Dr. Anthony Ortiz
anthony.ortiz@omsd.net

Roberto Garcia
roberto.garcia@omsd.net

Michelle Wavering (Upland)
michelle_wavering@upland.k12.ca.us

Dr. Marco Villegas
marco.villegas@omsd.net

Dolores Alvarado
dolores.alvarado@omsd.net

SBSM

Antoinette Gutierrez
antoinette.fulchergutierrez@sbcusd.k

12.ca.us
Dr. Ryan Rubio

ryan.rubio@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Keith Keiper

keith.keiper@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
n/a Tex Acosta

tex.acosta@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Rose Ann Bomentre

rose.bomentre@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Dion Clark

dion.clark@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Marie Espinoza

marie.espinoza@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Dr. Janice Gordon-Ellis

janice.gordonellis@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
Charles Brown

charles.brown@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

YMT Linda Moffatt
linda_moffatt@ycjusd.us

vacant
Dana Carter

dana_carter@ycjusd.us
n/a Lucia Hudec

lucia_hudec@ycjusd.us
Tyson Lingenfelter

tyson_lingenfelter@ycjusd.us
John Moore

john_moore@ycjusd.us

SALSA Charles Neighbours
charles.neighbours@sbcss.net

vacant
Cindie Medeiros

cindie_medeiros@sbcss.k12.ca.us
n/a Christine Gianunzio

Christine.Gianunzio@sbcss.net
Jennifer Gateley

 Jennifer.Gateley@sbcss.net
 

Fermin Jaramillo
fermin_jaramillo@sbcss.k12.ca.us

James Martinez
james.martinez@sbcss.net

HDMA inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive

MAC Timberly Axelrod
timberly_axelrod@cjusd.net

Joann Grier
joann_grier@cjusd.net

n/a
Judith Servin

judith_servin@cjusd.net
Cindy Aguilar_Munoz

cindy_aguilar-munoz@cjusd.net 
Amber Duran

amber_duran@cjusd.net
Melissa Williamson

melissa_williamson@cjusd.net
AHA inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive inactive
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